1	L.D. 919
2	Date: (Filing No. S- )
3	CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	SENATE
7	131ST LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to S.P. 390, L.D. 919, "An Act to Facilitate Employment in the Field of Emergency Medical Services"
11	Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:
12	'An Act Regarding Licensure in the Field of Emergency Medical Services'
13 14	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and inserting the following:
15	'Sec. 1. 32 MRSA §84, sub-§1, ¶G is enacted to read:
16 17 18 19 20	G. In accordance with applicable provisions of this chapter, the board may by rule establish appropriate licensure levels and qualifications for emergency medical services persons, emergency medical dispatchers, emergency medical services training centers, ambulance services and nontransporting emergency medical services.
21 22	Sec. 2. 32 MRSA §85, sub-§2, as amended by PL 2019, c. 370, §15, is further amended by repealing the first blocked paragraph.'
23 24	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
25	SUMMARY
26 27 28 29 30	This amendment replaces the bill, which is a concept draft, and changes the title. It amends the Maine Emergency Medical Services Act of 1982 to provide that the Emergency Medical Services' Board may by rule establish appropriate licensure levels and qualifications for emergency medical services persons, emergency medical dispatchers, emergency medical services educators, emergency medical dispatch centers, emergency

Page 1 - 131LR2276(02)

## **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

- medical services training centers, ambulance services and nontransporting emergency
  medical services.
  FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
- 4

(See attached)

Page 2 - 131LR2276(02)

## **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**